[Commending the dedicated men and women in the Department of Public Works for working in the public interest.]

Resolution commending the dedicated men and women in the Department of Public Works for working in the public interest.

WHEREAS, the nation will focus on the importance of public works during National Public Works Week, May 20-26, 2001; and

WHEREAS, public works services provided to the City and County of San Francisco are an integral part of our citizen's everyday lives; and,

WHEREAS, the support of an understanding and informed citizenry is vital to the efficient operation of public works systems and programs that affect the public's right-of-way and quality of life, including street cleaning, graffiti abatement, landscaping, street trees, public buildings, streets and highways, and emergency preparedness; and,

WHEREAS, the health, safety, and comfort of the City and County of San Francisco greatly depends on these facilities and services

WHEREAS, the quality and effectiveness of these facilities, as well as their planning, design, and construction are vitally dependent upon the efforts and skills of public works employees; and,

WHEREAS, the efficiency of the qualified and dedicated personnel who staff the San Francisco Department of Public Works is influenced by the people's attitudes and understanding of the work performed by public works professionals; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes the value of public works in our community and commends the dedicated men and women in the Department of Public Works for working in the public interest.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

010906

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the dedicated men and women in the Department of Public Works for working in the public interest.

May 21, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 3 - Leno, Newsom, Yee

File No. 010906

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 21, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

JUN 0 1 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.